Dressage Tasmania
Calendar 2017/2018
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Notes/Tests

4-7 Nov

5 Nov

12 Nov

Sat 18 Nov
Sun 19 Nov

25 Nov

25 - 27 Nov

Friday 1 Dec

3 Dec
7 —10 Dec

17 Dec

Geelong Grammar
School Equestrian

Club, Victoria

TEC

Thirlstane

Thirlstane

Thirlstane

WEC

RYCT

TEC

Werribee

Thirlstane

20 Oct

27 Oct

3 Nov

17 Nov
26 Oct

1 Dec

Stephen Clarke FEI5*
Seminar

SZ Competition

NZ Competition
Saddleworld Spring
Carnival with Young Horse
Qualifier

NW Zone Comp
D & C Level JE Seminar
with Sue Chandler

Youth Rider Squad
Michael Eilberg Clinic

Lesley Sullivan Workshop
on “The relationship
between comments and
marks”

SZ Competition
Victorian Dressage
Festival

NZ Competition

Enquiries: Jan
Smith and Susie
Hoovenaars
2's & 3’'s &
Freestyles

2 X A level judges
Coordinators: Kristy Challis
0418 325412 and
Christine Burleigh 0418
319 263

Contact: Suzanne Betts
chimo@netspace.net.au
Meegan Daun
0407123319

Contact Bert Gibson

Contact: Suzanne
Betts
chimo@netspace.net.
au
1’s & 3’s
http://dressagefestiv
al.com.au/

FEI depending on judge
availability. Coordinators:
Susie Davis 0437 844 100 &
Teresa Darcy 0417 281 328

2018

6-7 Jan

7 Jan

14 Jan
18 — 21 Jan

21 Jan
22 Jan
25-28

27-28 Jan
(Aust day/HOTY
weekend)

4 Feb
11 Feb

Ashcroft

Equestrian

Thirlstane

Thirlstane

Boneo Park

TEC

Boneo Park

WEC

TEC

Thirlstane

22 Dec

29 Dec

5 Jan

19 Jan

26 Jan

State Squad Clinic

Nth Zone Novice Jackpot
-Comp

NW Zone Comp
Australian Youth
Championships

SZ Training Day

Boneo Classic CDI incl. Pacific
League Final

State Squad Clinic

Competition - incl YDH &
IS State Champs

Nth Competition

Contact: Kerrie Swan-
Bates
FEI depending on judge
availability. Coordinators:
Judy Harding 0400 058 366
and TBA

Contact: Jan Smith

Test of Choice

Entry Closing Date for State Championships

Contact: Fiona Selby
fiona@boneopark.com.au

Contact: Bert Gibson
2's&3’s

FEI depending on judge
availability Coordinators: Lilly



17 Feb
3 -4 Mar
10 - 12 Mar
18 March

22 — 25 March
30 Mar - 2 Apr

8 April
15 April

15 April

29 April
3 -5 May
6 May

13 May

20 May
3 June

14-17 June

25-26 Aug
31 Aug — 2 Sept
10 — 23 Sept

1-4 Oct

16-21 Oct
15-18 Nov

Thirlstane
TEC
NW

Thirlstane

Werribee

TEC
TEC

Thirlstane

Thirlstane
SIEC
TEC

Thirlstane

Thirlstane
TEC

Boneo Park

QSEC
SIEC

Tryon, North Carolina, USA

Vic

Vic
Vic

2 Feb
29 Jan

2 Mar

30 Mar

30 Mar

13 Apr

20 Apr
27 Apr

4 May
18 May

NW Zone Comp

Tasmanian State

Championships
PCAT Trials

Northern Club Gala

CDI-W, D&IWTS
Easter

PCAT SJ and Dressage

Champs
SZ Competition

Nth Allan’s Garden Centre
Newcomer Competition

Stephenson 0427 759 076
and TBA

Twilight Comp

2’s & 3’s PE and F/IE
Level Judges exams

2 x A level judges
Coordinators: TBA

debmacnicol@bigpond.com

1’'s & 2’s
FEI depending on judge
availability

Coordinators: Philippa Cassidy
0409 567 755 and Madeline
Evans 0477 177 047

Newcomer must not have won either
Unofficial or Official preliminary test.
Newcomer test is the Unofficial 1.1

NW Competition
Sydney CDI

Toni.venhaus@bigpond.com

SZ Competition 1's & 2’s
Nth Zone Comp FEI depe”_d'ng on judge
availability

NW Competition
SZ Competition
Winter CDI-W, CDI-Y,
CDI-U25, CDI-P
Qld State Champs
NSW State Champs

FEI World Equestrian Games
Aust Interschool
Champs
Aust Dressage
Championships
Equitana CDI-W

fiona@boneopark.com.au

Toni.venhaus@bigpond.com

fiona@boneopark.com.au

All entries via; www.nominate.com.au

Select: > EQUESTRIAN then >

Select your interest: “Dressage” and
Select your State: “Tasmania” from the drop-down boxes.
Please do set up your profile so that your details are remembered for your next entry, and please use the same name

as on your Dressage Tas membership i.e. Jane Smith v’'s Jayne Smith ©

*** Please Note the SDA will do our very best to keep details as up-to date and accurate as possible, However, there may be times
when factors outside of our control precipitate the need to change these details — please keep up-to date with the website calendar
and Facebook updates to avoid disappointment.
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