Dressage Tasmania Calendar 2017/2018



Date	Venue	Entries Close	Туре	Notes/Tests		
2017						
4-7 Nov	Geelong Grammar School Equestrian Club, Victoria		Stephen Clarke FEI5* Seminar	Enquiries: Jan Smith and Susie Hoovenaars		
5 Nov	TEC	20 Oct	SZ Competition	2's & 3's & Freestyles		
12 Nov	Thirlstane	27 Oct	NZ Competition Saddleworld Spring Carnival with Young Horse Qualifier	2 X A level judges Coordinators: Kristy Challis 0418 325 412 and Christine Burleigh 0418 319 263		
Sat 18 Nov	Thirlstane	3 Nov	NW Zone Comp			
Sun 19 Nov	Thirlstane		D & C Level JE Seminar with Sue Chandler	Contact: Suzanne Betts chimo@netspace.net.au		
25 Nov			Youth Rider Squad	Meegan Daun 0407123319		
25 - 27 Nov	WEC		Michael Eilberg Clinic	Contact Bert Gibson		
Friday 1 Dec	RYCT		Lesley Sullivan Workshop on "The relationship between comments and marks"	Contact: Suzanne Betts chimo@netspace.net. au		
3 Dec	TEC	17 Nov	SZ Competition	1's & 3's		
7 – 10 Dec	Werribee	26 Oct	Victorian Dressage Festival	http://dressagefestiv al.com.au/		
17 Dec	Thirlstane	1 Dec	NZ Competition	FEI depending on judge availability. Coordinators: Susie Davis 0437 844 100 & Teresa Darcy 0417 281 328		
2018						
6-7 Jan	Ashcroft Equestrian		State Squad Clinic	Contact: Kerrie Swan- Bates		
7 Jan	Thirlstane	22 Dec	Nth Zone Novice Jackpot – Comp	FEI depending on judge availability. Coordinators: Judy Harding 0400 058 366 and TBA		
14 Jan	Thirlstane	29 Dec	NW Zone Comp			
18 – 21 Jan	Boneo Park		Australian Youth Championships	Contact: Jan Smith		
21 Jan	TEC	5 Jan	SZ Training Day	Test of Choice		
22 Jan		nay Ciosing	Date for State Champion Boneo Classic CDI incl. Pacific	Contact: Fiona Selby		
25 - 28	Boneo Park		League Final	fiona@boneopark.com.au		
27-28 Jan (Aust day/HOTY weekend)	WEC		State Squad Clinic	Contact: Bert Gibson		
4 Feb	TEC	19 Jan	Competition - incl YDH & IS State Champs	2's & 3's		
11 Feb	Thirlstane	26 Jan	Nth Competition	FEI depending on judge availability Coordinators: Lilly		

				Stephenson 0427 759 076 and TBA	
17 Feb	Thirlstane	2 Feb	NW Zone Comp	Twilight Comp	
3 – 4 Mar	TEC	29 Jan	Tasmanian State Championships	2's & 3's PE and F/E Level Judges exams	
10 - 12 Mar	NW		PCAT Trials		
18 March	Thirlstane	2 Mar	Northern Club Gala	2 x A level judges Coordinators: TBA	
22 – 25 March	Werribee		CDI-W, D&JWTS	debmacnicol@bigpond.com	
30 Mar – 2 Apr	Easter				
8 April	TEC		PCAT SJ and Dressage Champs		
15 April	TEC	30 Mar	SZ Competition	1's & 2's	
15 April	Thirlstane	30 Mar	Nth Allan's Garden Centre Newcomer Competition Newcomer must not have won either Unofficial or Official preliminary test. Newcomer test is the Unofficial 1.1	FEI depending on judge availability Coordinators: Philippa Cassidy 0409 567 755 and Madeline Evans 0477 177 047	
29 April	Thirlstane	13 Apr	NW Competition		
3 – 5 May	SIEC		Sydney CDI	Toni.venhaus@bigpond.com	
6 May	TEC	20 Apr	SZ Competition	1's & 2's	
13 May	Thirlstane	27 Apr	Nth Zone Comp	FEI depending on judge availability	
20 May	Thirlstane	4 May	NW Competition		
3 June	TEC	18 May	SZ Competition		
14-17 June	Boneo Park		Winter CDI-W, CDI-Y, CDI-U25, CDI-P	fiona@boneopark.com.au	
25-26 Aug	QSEC		Qld State Champs		
31 Aug – 2 Sept	SIEC		NSW State Champs	Toni.venhaus@bigpond.com	
10 – 23 Sept	Tryon, North Carolina, USA		FEI World Equestrian Games		
1-4 Oct	Vic		Aust Interschool Champs		
16-21 Oct	Vic		Aust Dressage Championships	fiona@boneopark.com.au	
15-18 Nov	Vic		Equitana CDI-W		

All entries via; www.nominate.com.au

Select: > EQUESTRIAN then > Events

Select your interest: "Dressage" and

Select your State: "Tasmania" from the drop-down boxes.

Please do set up your profile so that your details are remembered for your next entry, and please use the **same name** as on your Dressage Tas membership i.e. Jane Smith v's Jayne Smith ©

*** Please Note the SDA will do our very best to keep details as up-to date and accurate as possible, However, there may be times when factors outside of our control precipitate the need to change these details – please keep up-to date with the website calendar and Facebook updates to avoid disappointment.





